Greenwood Township Monthly Meeting Minutes
February 6, 2018
Greenwood Township Hall

The meeting among Greenwood board members was called to order by Al at 7:00
P.M.

ROLL CALL: Al Mohler (Supervisor,) Terry Garbrecht (Trustee,) April Mowrey
(Clerk,) Joanne Cerka (Treasurer) all present Ronda Jonas (Trustee) absent

Public present:  Jim Arlt and Jennifer Draper.

Pledge of Allegiance was presented.

Minutes were presented. Terry made a motion to accept the minutes, seconded
by Joanne. Motion carried, all in favor.

New Business:

April made a motion to accept the extension of the METRO Act Permit issued by
Greenwood Township to Ace Telephone Company of Michigan which was set to
expire 6/3/2018. The extension is for a term to end on 6/3/2033. Seconded by
Terry, motion carried; all in favor

New flags are going to have to be ordered this year for the cemetery. Al agreed
to check with other townships and April will check pricing though our usual buyer
Collins Flags.

A new flag needed to be purchased for in front of the hall. Joanne made a motion
to purchase that and a new rope seconded by Al. Motion carried; all in favor

Supervisor/Fire Chief:

Fire truck is not in yet. Looks like it will be here by May, the end of May.

Treasurer’s report:




Treasurer’s report was presented. April made a motion to accept, seconded by
Terry. All in favor, motion carried.

Bills
Bills were presented. Al made a motion to accept the bills. Joanne seconded. All
in favor, motion carried.

Zoning

April explained more of the special meeting Thelma brought up last month on
February 26th, 2018. Special guest speakers as well as a summary of the last
years' activities, a work plan for the future and the annual budget in the form of
an annual report

Terry made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Joanne seconded. All in favor,
motion carried. Meeting adjourned at 7:32 PM.

Respectfully submitted,
April Mowrey, Clerk

Bills
February 6, 2018
Checks #21522-21535
Al Mohler (Supervisor) $458.33
April Mowrey (Clerk) $600.00
Joann Cerka (Treasurer) $559.58
Bob Mowrey $50.00
Fireboard/S50
Ronda Jonas (Trustee) $129.17
Terry Garbrecht  (Trustee) $129.17
Baird, Cotter & Bishop $220.00
Meeting w/Clerk & Treasurer
Baird, Cotter & Bishop $200.00
Accounting services for the quarter ending
Baird, Cotter & Bishop $80.00

Preparing 1099's & W2's



US Treasury
Taxes
Tidey Built
Snowplowing
Great Lakes Assessing
Joann Cerka (Internet reimbursement)
April Mowrey (Internet reimbursement)

ACH Transactions
Intuit/Quickbooks program
Update/installation Clerk's computer
Office Max
Treasurer supply Ink cartridge
State Of Michigan
Taxes
Consumers (February Hall)
Consumers (February Cemetery)

$935.21
$35.00
$576.58
$40.00
$40.00
$646.60
$58.29

$254.53

$54.57
§23.41



